
2014 Southeastern Conference Football
Team Statistics Through games of Dec 07, 2014

SCORING OFFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. Georgia 12 66 13 63 1 0 0 500 41.7
2. Mississippi State 12 60 10 56 0 0 0 446 37.2
3. Alabama 13 63 14 58 1 0 1 482 37.1
4. Auburn 12 54 17 53 1 0 0 430 35.8
5. Texas A&M 12 54 12 53 0 0 0 413 34.4
6. South Carolina 12 50 17 49 0 0 0 400 33.3
7. Arkansas 12 52 8 48 0 0 0 384 32.0
8. Florida 11 40 19 38 0 0 0 335 30.5
9. Ole Miss 12 49 8 47 0 0 0 365 30.4
10. Kentucky 12 41 21 41 0 0 0 350 29.2
11. Tennessee 12 39 19 36 2 0 0 331 27.6

LSU 12 42 13 36 2 0 0 331 27.6
13. Missouri 13 44 16 40 2 0 0 356 27.4
14. Vanderbilt 12 26 8 22 2 0 0 206 17.2

SCORING DEFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. Ole Miss 12 18 13 17 0 0 1 166 13.8
2. LSU 12 23 12 23 0 0 0 197 16.4
3. Alabama 13 22 21 19 1 0 0 216 16.6
4. Mississippi State 12 28 13 24 0 0 1 233 19.4
5. Arkansas 12 32 6 31 1 0 0 243 20.2
6. Florida 11 28 13 24 1 0 0 233 21.2
7. Georgia 12 34 7 28 1 0 0 255 21.2
8. Missouri 13 34 13 31 2 0 0 278 21.4
9. Tennessee 12 37 11 32 0 0 0 287 23.9
10. Auburn 12 41 9 38 1 0 0 313 26.1
11. Texas A&M 12 41 14 40 0 0 0 328 27.3
12. South Carolina 12 46 17 45 1 0 0 374 31.2
13. Kentucky 12 48 14 45 0 0 0 375 31.2
14. Vanderbilt 12 50 17 48 0 0 0 399 33.2

TOTAL OFFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. Mississippi State 12 2878 3196 917 6074 6.6 56 506.2
2. Alabama 13 2723 3653 948 6376 6.7 62 490.5
3. Auburn 12 3102 2768 873 5870 6.7 51 489.2
4. Georgia 12 3060 2399 800 5459 6.8 58 454.9
5. South Carolina 12 2033 3377 883 5410 6.1 48 450.8
6. Texas A&M 12 1714 3677 852 5391 6.3 53 449.2
7. Ole Miss 12 2012 3307 840 5319 6.3 45 443.2
8. Arkansas 12 2643 2284 843 4927 5.8 49 410.6
9. Kentucky 12 1838 2774 849 4612 5.4 35 384.3
10. LSU 12 2634 1967 845 4601 5.4 39 383.4
11. Florida 11 2084 1988 770 4072 5.3 37 370.2
12. Tennessee 12 1620 2736 904 4356 4.8 37 363.0
13. Missouri 13 2153 2551 890 4704 5.3 38 361.8
14. Vanderbilt 12 1316 2149 740 3465 4.7 20 288.8

TOTAL DEFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. LSU 12 1722 1948 768 3670 4.8 22 305.8
2. Florida 11 1285 2136 768 3421 4.5 23 311.0
3. Alabama 13 1153 2908 867 4061 4.7 20 312.4
4. Ole Miss 12 1603 2251 836 3854 4.6 16 321.2
5. Georgia 12 2107 1901 834 4008 4.8 34 334.0
6. Missouri 13 1764 2711 938 4475 4.8 34 344.2
7. Arkansas 12 1488 2657 778 4145 5.3 29 345.4
8. Tennessee 12 1945 2374 826 4319 5.2 35 359.9
9. Auburn 12 1794 2870 833 4664 5.6 40 388.7
10. Vanderbilt 12 2205 2620 844 4825 5.7 42 402.1
11. Kentucky 12 2299 2589 888 4888 5.5 42 407.3
12. Mississippi State 12 1518 3422 904 4940 5.5 27 411.7
13. South Carolina 12 2573 2630 831 5203 6.3 43 433.6
14. Texas A&M 12 2682 2706 915 5388 5.9 39 449.0

RUSHING OFFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. Auburn 12 564 3102 5.5 75 30 258.5
2. Georgia 12 502 3060 6.1 83 35 255.0
3. Mississippi State 12 545 2878 5.3 73 28 239.8
4. Arkansas 12 507 2643 5.2 90 30 220.2
5. LSU 12 583 2634 4.5 46 23 219.5
6. Alabama 13 533 2723 5.1 49 32 209.5
7. Florida 11 474 2084 4.4 65 21 189.5
8. South Carolina 12 449 2033 4.5 70 22 169.4
9. Ole Miss 12 439 2012 4.6 91 21 167.7
10. Missouri 13 494 2153 4.4 68 15 165.6
11. Kentucky 12 444 1838 4.1 73 21 153.2
12. Texas A&M 12 373 1714 4.6 58 18 142.8
13. Tennessee 12 473 1620 3.4 44 16 135.0
14. Vanderbilt 12 383 1316 3.4 28 7 109.7

RUSHING DEFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. Alabama 13 410 1153 2.8 44 3 88.7
2. Florida 11 407 1285 3.2 39 10 116.8
3. Arkansas 12 411 1488 3.6 43 10 124.0
4. Mississippi State 12 410 1518 3.7 91 11 126.5
5. Ole Miss 12 471 1603 3.4 39 8 133.6
6. Missouri 13 497 1764 3.5 75 17 135.7
7. LSU 12 409 1722 4.2 79 13 143.5
8. Auburn 12 439 1794 4.1 59 19 149.5
9. Tennessee 12 480 1945 4.1 70 21 162.1
10. Georgia 12 499 2107 4.2 65 22 175.6
11. Vanderbilt 12 498 2205 4.4 70 23 183.8
12. Kentucky 12 511 2299 4.5 73 20 191.6
13. South Carolina 12 474 2573 5.4 75 28 214.4
14. Texas A&M 12 529 2682 5.1 51 23 223.5

PASS OFFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. Texas A&M 12 310-479-14 64.7 3677 7.7 35 306.4
2. South Carolina 12 255-434-11 58.8 3377 7.8 26 281.4
3. Alabama 13 268-415-7 64.6 3653 8.8 30 281.0
4. Ole Miss 12 247-401-12 61.6 3307 8.2 24 275.6
5. Mississippi State 12 228-372-11 61.3 3196 8.6 28 266.3
6. Kentucky 12 228-405-11 56.3 2774 6.8 14 231.2
7. Auburn 12 192-309-7 62.1 2768 9.0 21 230.7
8. Tennessee 12 264-431-13 61.3 2736 6.3 21 228.0
9. Georgia 12 203-298-5 68.1 2399 8.1 23 199.9
10. Missouri 13 209-396-11 52.8 2551 6.4 23 196.2
11. Arkansas 12 187-336-6 55.7 2284 6.8 19 190.3
12. Florida 11 156-296-13 52.7 1988 6.7 16 180.7
13. Vanderbilt 12 180-357-19 50.4 2149 6.0 13 179.1
14. LSU 12 131-262-9 50.0 1967 7.5 16 163.9

PASS DEFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. Georgia 12 183-335-13 54.6 1901 5.7 12 158.4
2. LSU 12 181-359-10 50.4 1948 5.4 9 162.3
3. Ole Miss 12 213-365-19 58.4 2251 6.2 8 187.6
4. Florida 11 194-361-14 53.7 2136 5.9 13 194.2
5. Tennessee 12 186-346-15 53.8 2374 6.9 14 197.8
6. Missouri 13 266-441-12 60.3 2711 6.1 17 208.5
7. Kentucky 12 217-377-15 57.6 2589 6.9 22 215.8
8. Vanderbilt 12 215-346-6 62.1 2620 7.6 19 218.3
9. South Carolina 12 223-357-10 62.5 2630 7.4 15 219.2
10. Arkansas 12 204-367-11 55.6 2657 7.2 19 221.4
11. Alabama 13 249-457-10 54.5 2908 6.4 17 223.7
12. Texas A&M 12 222-386-5 57.5 2706 7.0 16 225.5
13. Auburn 12 229-394-19 58.1 2870 7.3 21 239.2
14. Mississippi State 12 257-494-15 52.0 3422 6.9 16 285.2
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PASS EFFICIENCY G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. Alabama 13 268-415-7 64.6 3653 281.0 30 159.0
2. Georgia 12 203-298-5 68.1 2399 199.9 23 157.9
3. Auburn 12 192-309-7 62.1 2768 230.7 21 155.3
4. Mississippi State 12 228-372-11 61.3 3196 266.3 28 152.4
5. Texas A&M 12 310-479-14 64.7 3677 306.4 35 147.5
6. Ole Miss 12 247-401-12 61.6 3307 275.6 24 144.6
7. South Carolina 12 255-434-11 58.8 3377 281.4 26 138.8
8. Arkansas 12 187-336-6 55.7 2284 190.3 19 127.8
9. LSU 12 131-262-9 50.0 1967 163.9 16 126.3
10. Tennessee 12 264-431-13 61.3 2736 228.0 21 124.6
11. Missouri 13 209-396-11 52.8 2551 196.2 23 120.5
12. Kentucky 12 228-405-11 56.3 2774 231.2 14 119.8
13. Florida 11 156-296-13 52.7 1988 180.7 16 118.2
14. Vanderbilt 12 180-357-19 50.4 2149 179.1 13 102.4

PASS DEFENSE EFFIC. G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. LSU 12 181-359-10 50.4 1948 162.3 9 98.7
2. Georgia 12 183-335-13 54.6 1901 158.4 12 106.4
3. Ole Miss 12 213-365-19 58.4 2251 187.6 8 107.0
4. Florida 11 194-361-14 53.7 2136 194.2 13 107.6
5. Mississippi State 12 257-494-15 52.0 3422 285.2 16 114.8
6. Alabama 13 249-457-10 54.5 2908 223.7 17 115.8
7. Tennessee 12 186-346-15 53.8 2374 197.8 14 116.1
8. Missouri 13 266-441-12 60.3 2711 208.5 17 119.2
9. Kentucky 12 217-377-15 57.6 2589 215.8 22 126.5
10. Auburn 12 229-394-19 58.1 2870 239.2 21 127.3
11. Texas A&M 12 222-386-5 57.5 2706 225.5 16 127.5
12. Arkansas 12 204-367-11 55.6 2657 221.4 19 127.5
13. South Carolina 12 223-357-10 62.5 2630 219.2 15 132.6
14. Vanderbilt 12 215-346-6 62.1 2620 218.3 19 140.4

KICKOFF RETURNS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Arkansas 12 22 557 1 97 25.3
2. Tennessee 12 32 789 0 68 24.7
3. Missouri 13 25 615 2 100 24.6
4. LSU 12 24 574 0 49 23.9
5. Texas A&M 12 44 1006 0 75 22.9
6. Kentucky 12 37 845 0 75 22.8
7. Georgia 12 27 612 2 100 22.7
8. Alabama 13 42 904 0 38 21.5
9. Auburn 12 32 648 0 40 20.2
10. Vanderbilt 12 55 1113 2 100 20.2
11. Mississippi State 12 24 484 1 61 20.2
12. Florida 11 37 717 0 43 19.4
13. Ole Miss 12 26 502 0 54 19.3
14. South Carolina 12 37 695 0 42 18.8

PUNT RETURN AVG G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Auburn 12 17 303 2 76 17.8
2. Florida 11 25 324 1 62 13.0
3. Texas A&M 12 21 272 0 67 13.0
4. Missouri 13 24 273 1 82 11.4
5. LSU 12 25 271 1 67 10.8
6. Georgia 12 30 325 2 59 10.8
7. Alabama 13 23 224 0 70 9.7
8. Tennessee 12 21 201 1 76 9.6
9. Arkansas 12 21 179 0 63 8.5
10. Kentucky 12 27 185 0 22 6.9
11. Vanderbilt 12 17 111 1 16 6.5
12. Ole Miss 12 22 140 0 30 6.4
13. South Carolina 12 19 103 0 24 5.4
14. Mississippi State 12 23 98 0 23 4.3

INTERCEPTIONS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Auburn 12 19 130 1 36 6.8
2. Ole Miss 12 19 332 3 75 17.5
3. Kentucky 12 15 309 4 50 20.6
4. Mississippi State 12 15 186 1 45 12.4
5. Tennessee 12 15 150 1 53 10.0
6. Florida 11 14 109 1 36 7.8
7. Georgia 12 13 124 1 63 9.5
8. Missouri 13 12 197 1 46 16.4
9. Arkansas 12 11 195 1 100 17.7
10. South Carolina 12 10 201 2 53 20.1
11. Alabama 13 10 52 0 23 5.2
12. LSU 12 10 83 1 29 8.3
13. Vanderbilt 12 6 75 1 35 12.5
14. Texas A&M 12 5 45 0 36 9.0

PUNTING G No. Yards Avg/P Ret. Avg/R TB Net/P

1. Alabama 13 48 2255 47.0 73 1.5 5 43.4
2. Ole Miss 12 60 2598 43.3 60 1.0 2 41.6
3. LSU 12 68 3061 45.0 193 2.8 3 41.3
4. Texas A&M 12 56 2492 44.5 100 1.8 5 40.9
5. Mississippi State 12 59 2523 42.8 101 1.7 5 39.4
6. Tennessee 12 76 3229 42.5 66 0.9 10 39.0
7. Missouri 13 71 2922 41.2 162 2.3 1 38.6
8. Arkansas 12 55 2204 40.1 45 0.8 2 38.5
9. Florida 11 57 2489 43.7 201 3.5 7 37.7
10. Kentucky 12 66 2810 42.6 253 3.8 4 37.5
11. South Carolina 12 40 1644 41.1 89 2.2 3 37.4
12. Auburn 12 48 1932 40.2 148 3.1 1 36.8
13. Vanderbilt 12 70 2894 41.3 178 2.5 9 36.2
14. Georgia 12 41 1548 37.8 47 1.1 1 36.1

KICKOFF COVERAGE G No. Yards Avg. Ret. TB NetAvg

1. Mississippi State 12 82 5049 61.6 1004 25 41.7
2. Texas A&M 12 72 4541 63.1 545 40 41.6
3. Florida 11 66 4174 63.2 978 19 41.2
4. Ole Miss 12 69 4296 62.3 828 25 41.2
5. LSU 12 64 3975 62.1 506 34 40.9
6. Georgia 12 90 5490 61.0 1100 31 40.2
7. Alabama 13 88 5419 61.6 1268 25 40.1
8. Tennessee 12 65 3910 60.2 940 15 39.9
9. Auburn 12 81 5038 62.2 674 46 39.7
10. Arkansas 12 71 4293 60.5 1064 18 39.1
11. South Carolina 12 75 4568 60.9 689 40 38.4
12. Vanderbilt 12 44 2571 58.4 561 13 38.3
13. Missouri 13 72 4366 60.6 777 38 36.7
14. Kentucky 12 68 3972 58.4 878 25 36.3

FIELD GOALS G Made Att Pct.

1. Texas A&M 12 12 14  . 8 5 7
2. Auburn 12 17 21  . 8 1 0
3. Florida 11 19 24  . 7 9 2
4. Kentucky 12 21 27  . 7 7 8
5. South Carolina 12 17 22  . 7 7 3
6. Tennessee 12 19 25  . 7 6 0
7. Georgia 12 13 18  . 7 2 2

LSU 12 13 18  . 7 2 2
9. Mississippi State 12 10 14  . 7 1 4
10. Missouri 13 16 23  . 6 9 6
11. Vanderbilt 12 8 12  . 6 6 7

Arkansas 12 8 12  . 6 6 7
13. Alabama 13 14 22  . 6 3 6
14. Ole Miss 12 8 14  . 5 7 1
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PAT KICKING G Made Att Pct.

1. Auburn 12 53 53 1.000
Texas A&M 12 53 53 1.000
South Carolina 12 49 49 1.000
Kentucky 12 41 41 1.000
Vanderbilt 12 22 22 1.000

6. Georgia 12 63 64  . 9 8 4
7. Florida 11 38 39  . 9 7 4
8. Tennessee 12 36 37  . 9 7 3
9. Alabama 13 58 60  . 9 6 7
10. Arkansas 12 48 50  . 9 6 0
11. Ole Miss 12 47 49  . 9 5 9
12. Missouri 13 40 42  . 9 5 2
13. LSU 12 36 38  . 9 4 7
14. Mississippi State 12 56 60  . 9 3 3

SACKS BY G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Missouri 13 42 282 3.23
2. Mississippi State 12 36 222 3.00
3. Tennessee 12 35 188 2.92
4. Texas A&M 12 33 157 2.75
5. Alabama 13 28 184 2.15
6. Kentucky 12 27 173 2.25
7. Florida 11 26 198 2.36
8. Ole Miss 12 25 206 2.08
9. Georgia 12 24 195 2.00
10. Arkansas 12 21 178 1.75
11. Auburn 12 20 123 1.67
12. LSU 12 19 115 1.58
13. Vanderbilt 12 18 113 1.50
14. South Carolina 12 12 111 1.00

SACKS AGAINST G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Alabama 13 13 91 1.00
Arkansas 12 13 98 1.08

3. Auburn 12 14 88 1.17
4. Georgia 12 15 93 1.25

Florida 11 15 85 1.36
6. Missouri 13 20 159 1.54
7. Vanderbilt 12 21 149 1.75

Mississippi State 12 21 136 1.75
9. LSU 12 23 173 1.92
10. Texas A&M 12 24 170 2.00
11. South Carolina 12 25 195 2.08
12. Ole Miss 12 26 139 2.17
13. Kentucky 12 34 217 2.83
14. Tennessee 12 42 302 3.50

FIRST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. Alabama 13 142 162 15 319 24.5
2. Mississippi State 12 148 140 13 301 25.1
3. Auburn 12 161 123 9 293 24.4
4. South Carolina 12 126 140 23 289 24.1
5. Georgia 12 145 115 16 276 23.0
6. Texas A&M 12 92 166 14 272 22.7
7. Arkansas 12 135 113 20 268 22.3
8. Ole Miss 12 95 142 18 255 21.2
9. Missouri 13 117 117 18 252 19.4
10. Tennessee 12 103 129 18 250 20.8
11. LSU 12 145 81 19 245 20.4
12. Kentucky 12 105 108 18 231 19.2
13. Florida 11 103 80 12 195 17.7
14. Vanderbilt 12 78 93 22 193 16.1

OPPONENT 1ST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. LSU 12 86 80 13 179 14.9
2. Florida 11 72 91 21 184 16.7
3. Alabama 13 69 131 11 211 16.2
4. Ole Miss 12 95 105 15 215 17.9
5. Arkansas 12 96 109 13 218 18.2
6. Tennessee 12 111 100 10 221 18.4
7. Georgia 12 127 86 19 232 19.3
8. Mississippi State 12 93 139 10 242 20.2
9. Auburn 12 99 124 33 256 21.3

Missouri 13 105 126 25 256 19.7
11. Vanderbilt 12 124 120 19 263 21.9
12. Kentucky 12 127 125 18 270 22.5
13. South Carolina 12 123 128 20 271 22.6
14. Texas A&M 12 133 128 20 281 23.4

3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Alabama 13 100 185 54.1
2. Auburn 12 90 167 53.9
3. Georgia 12 69 145 47.6
4. Mississippi State 12 85 182 46.7
5. Arkansas 12 79 170 46.5
6. Missouri 13 89 204 43.6
7. South Carolina 12 69 160 43.1
8. Texas A&M 12 67 163 41.1
9. Ole Miss 12 69 168 41.1
10. LSU 12 66 168 39.3
11. Tennessee 12 76 196 38.8
12. Florida 11 62 175 35.4
13. Kentucky 12 62 183 33.9
14. Vanderbilt 12 46 152 30.3

OPP 3RD-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Ole Miss 12 57 183 31.1
2. Mississippi State 12 63 192 32.8
3. LSU 12 60 180 33.3
4. Tennessee 12 62 178 34.8
5. Alabama 13 72 199 36.2
6. Auburn 12 61 166 36.7
7. Missouri 13 76 206 36.9
8. Florida 11 68 176 38.6
9. Georgia 12 69 176 39.2
10. Arkansas 12 69 171 40.4
11. Texas A&M 12 77 185 41.6
12. South Carolina 12 65 155 41.9
13. Vanderbilt 12 70 166 42.2
14. Kentucky 12 79 181 43.6

4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Georgia 12 12 14 85.7
Missouri 13 12 14 85.7

3. Alabama 13 8 11 72.7
4. Tennessee 12 7 11 63.6
5. Arkansas 12 11 18 61.1
6. LSU 12 9 15 60.0
7. Texas A&M 12 10 17 58.8
8. South Carolina 12 12 21 57.1
9. Florida 11 8 15 53.3
10. Vanderbilt 12 9 18 50.0
11. Ole Miss 12 9 19 47.4
12. Mississippi State 12 8 17 47.1
13. Kentucky 12 10 23 43.5
14. Auburn 12 3 7 42.9
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OPP 4TH-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Arkansas 12 4 18 22.2
2. Florida 11 6 16 37.5
3. Alabama 13 7 18 38.9
4. Mississippi State 12 9 22 40.9
5. Tennessee 12 6 14 42.9
6. LSU 12 6 13 46.2
7. Vanderbilt 12 9 18 50.0

Ole Miss 12 7 14 50.0
9. Auburn 12 12 22 54.5

Missouri 13 12 22 54.5
11. Texas A&M 12 11 18 61.1
12. Kentucky 12 9 14 64.3
13. Georgia 12 11 17 64.7
14. South Carolina 12 9 10 90.0

PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Tennessee 12 50 389 32.4
2. Mississippi State 12 62 473 39.4
3. Alabama 13 65 526 40.5
4. Ole Miss 12 63 505 42.1
5. Georgia 12 61 508 42.3
6. South Carolina 12 65 545 45.4
7. Texas A&M 12 60 561 46.8
8. Arkansas 12 67 576 48.0
9. LSU 12 69 588 49.0
10. Kentucky 12 66 604 50.3
11. Vanderbilt 12 73 630 52.5
12. Florida 11 74 670 60.9
13. Missouri 13 100 800 61.5
14. Auburn 12 82 811 67.6

OPPONENT PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Florida 11 82 664 60.4
2. South Carolina 12 75 696 58.0
3. Ole Miss 12 73 641 53.4
4. Vanderbilt 12 77 615 51.2
5. Arkansas 12 71 594 49.5
6. Tennessee 12 74 583 48.6
7. Texas A&M 12 70 579 48.2
8. Missouri 13 77 619 47.6
9. Georgia 12 60 543 45.2
10. Kentucky 12 58 499 41.6
11. LSU 12 55 495 41.2
12. Alabama 13 57 492 37.8
13. Auburn 12 55 449 37.4
14. Mississippi State 12 54 431 35.9

TIME OF POSSESSION G Total possesion Avgerage/game

1. LSU 12 407:47 33:58
2. Arkansas 12 401:27 33:27
3. Alabama 13 415:42 31:58
4. South Carolina 12 371:48 30:59
5. Florida 11 331:31 30:08
6. Auburn 12 361:29 30:07
7. Mississippi State 12 358:20 29:51
8. Tennessee 12 357:26 29:47
9. Vanderbilt 12 353:55 29:29
10. Georgia 12 347:31 28:57
11. Missouri 13 375:52 28:54
12. Kentucky 12 344:05 28:40
13. Ole Miss 12 342:04 28:30
14. Texas A&M 12 307:40 25:38

TURNOVER MARGIN

Gained Lost

Fum Int Tot Fum Int Tot Margin Per/G

1. Georgia 12 13 13 26 6 5 11 +15 1.25
2. Kentucky 12 8 15 23 4 11 15 +8 0.67
3. Missouri 13 10 12 22 3 11 14 +8 0.62
4. Ole Miss 12 9 19 28 9 12 21 +7 0.58
5. Florida 11 13 14 27 8 13 21 +6 0.55
6. Arkansas 12 11 11 22 11 6 17 +5 0.42
7. Auburn 12 5 19 24 13 7 20 +4 0.33

LSU 12 10 10 20 7 9 16 +4 0.33
9. Mississippi State 12 7 15 22 10 11 21 +1 0.08

Tennessee 12 7 15 22 8 13 21 +1 0.08
11. Alabama 13 8 10 18 12 7 19 -1 -0.08
12. South Carolina 12 7 10 17 10 11 21 -4 -0.33
13. Texas A&M 12 7 5 12 5 14 19 -7 -0.58
14. Vanderbilt 12 7 6 13 10 19 29 -16 -1.33

RED ZONE OFFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. Missouri 13 38-41 92.7 26 12-14 12-14 0
2. Tennessee 12 45-49 91.8 29 15-14 16-17 2
3. Florida 11 38-42 90.5 24 15-9 14-15 1
4. South Carolina 12 42-48 87.5 31 17-14 11-12 3
5. Auburn 12 48-55 87.3 35 23-12 13-14 4
6. Kentucky 12 34-39 87.2 20 14-6 14-16 0
7. Texas A&M 12 38-44 86.4 30 15-15 8-9 1
8. Alabama 13 51-60 85.0 41 25-16 10-14 1
9. Georgia 12 54-64 84.4 43 25-18 11-12 5
10. Mississippi State 12 45-55 81.8 36 22-14 9-11 5
11. Arkansas 12 41-51 80.4 34 23-11 7-9 5
12. LSU 12 36-45 80.0 25 17-8 11-16 1
13. Vanderbilt 12 19-26 73.1 14 7-7 5-5 2
14. Ole Miss 12 28-39 71.8 23 14-9 5-8 6

RED ZONE DEFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. Mississippi State 12 24-40 60.0 15 10-5 9-14 4
2. Arkansas 12 22-32 68.8 19 9-10 3-9 2
3. Ole Miss 12 23-32 71.9 12 8-4 11-14 4
4. Auburn 12 36-50 72.0 28 18-10 8-13 6
5. LSU 12 21-27 77.8 13 8-5 8-9 1
6. Georgia 12 29-37 78.4 25 16-9 4-7 5
7. Alabama 13 33-40 82.5 15 3-12 18-19 4
8. Florida 11 25-30 83.3 16 9-7 9-9 1
9. Texas A&M 12 34-39 87.2 22 16-6 12-15 1
10. South Carolina 12 49-56 87.5 34 23-11 15-18 2
11. Missouri 13 31-35 88.6 23 14-9 8-9 1
12. Vanderbilt 12 48-52 92.3 34 21-13 14-16 0
13. Kentucky 12 41-44 93.2 30 15-15 11-11 2
14. Tennessee 12 29-30 96.7 20 16-4 9-10 0

ON-SIDE KICKS BY G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. Kentucky 12 1 1 100.0
2. Texas A&M 12 1 2 50.0

South Carolina 12 1 2 50.0
4. LSU 12 1 3 33.3
5. Tennessee 12 0 3 0.0

Arkansas 12 0 1 0.0
Vanderbilt 12 0 1 0.0
Georgia 12 0 1 0.0
Florida 11 0 0 0.0
Missouri 13 0 0 0.0
Alabama 13 0 0 0.0
Auburn 12 0 0 0.0
Ole Miss 12 0 0 0.0
Mississippi State 12 0 0 0.0
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ON-SIDE KICKS AGAINST G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. South Carolina 12 0 3 0.0
Vanderbilt 12 0 1 0.0
Ole Miss 12 0 1 0.0
Tennessee 12 0 1 0.0
Arkansas 12 0 1 0.0
Florida 11 0 0 0.0
LSU 12 0 0 0.0
Alabama 13 0 0 0.0

9. Mississippi State 12 1 4 25.0
10. Georgia 12 1 3 33.3
11. Missouri 13 1 2 50.0

Kentucky 12 1 2 50.0
Texas A&M 12 1 2 50.0

14. Auburn 12 1 1 100.0

Attend Avg Home Away Neutral Total

Alabama 7-101534 4-84735 2-72014 13-91823

Arkansas 6-66521 4-70301 2-61536 12-66950

Auburn 7-87451 5-74530 0-0 12-82067

Florida 6-85834 4-80488 1-83004 11-83632

Georgia 7-92746 3-71851 2-68982 12-83561

Kentucky 7-57572 5-81898 0-0 12-67708

LSU 7-101723 4-87865 1-71599 12-94593

Mississippi State 7-61127 5-73824 0-0 12-66418

Missouri 7-65285 5-79477 1-73526 13-71377

Ole Miss 7-61547 4-80181 1-32823 12-65365

South Carolina 7-81381 5-70367 0-0 12-76792

Tennessee 7-99754 5-72538 0-0 12-88414

Texas A&M 6-105122 5-73614 1-68113 12-88910

Vanderbilt 8-34258 4-68861 0-0 12-45792

Totals 96-78018 62-76395 11-66739 169-76689
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Individual Statistics Through games of Dec 07, 2014

RUSHING Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G

1. Cameron Artis-Payne-AU Sr 12 277 1482 5.4 11 37 123.5
2. Nick Chubb-UG Fr 12 186 1281 6.9 12 83 106.8
3. Josh Robinson-MS Jr 12 177 1128 6.4 11 73 94.0
4. Jonathan Williams-AR Jr 12 188 1085 5.8 11 90 90.4
5. Alex Collins-AR So 12 187 1024 5.5 12 84 85.3
6. Dak Prescott-MS Jr 12 195 939 4.8 13 56 78.2
7. T.J. Yeldon-UA Jr 12 184 932 5.1 10 31 77.7
8. Mike Davis-SC Jr 12 186 927 5.0 9 40 77.2
9. Ralph Webb-VU Fr 12 212 912 4.3 4 28 76.0
10. Russell Hansbrough-MO Jr 13 190 970 5.1 9 68 74.6

PASSING  AVG/GAME Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. Kenny Hill-AM So 8 214-321-8 2649 23 331.1
2. Dylan Thompson-SC Sr 12 248-417-11 3280 24 273.3
3. Bo Wallace-UM Sr 12 219-358-11 3085 22 257.1
4. Blake Sims-UA Sr 13 230-355-7 3250 26 250.0
5. Dak Prescott-MS Jr 12 211-345-10 2996 24 249.7
6. Patrick Towles-UK So 12 225-393-9 2718 14 226.5
7. Maty Mauk-MO So 13 209-395-11 2551 23 196.2
8. Nick Marshall-AU Sr 12 163-271-7 2315 18 192.9
9. Brandon Allen-AR Jr 12 178-316-5 2125 18 177.1
10. Hutson Mason-UG Sr 12 178-262-4 2019 20 168.2

PASS  EFFICIENCY Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Eff.

1. Brandon Harris-LS Fr 9 25-45-2 452 6 175.0
2. Blake Sims-UA Sr 13 230-355-7 3250 26 161.9
3. Hutson Mason-UG Sr 12 178-262-4 2019 20 154.8
4. Kenny Hill-AM So 8 214-321-8 2649 23 154.6
5. Dak Prescott-MS Jr 12 211-345-10 2996 24 151.3
6. Nick Marshall-AU Sr 12 163-271-7 2315 18 148.7
7. Bo Wallace-UM Sr 12 219-358-11 3085 22 147.7
8. Treon Harris-UF Fr 8 50-100-3 896 7 142.4
9. Dylan Thompson-SC Sr 12 248-417-11 3280 24 139.3
10. Kyle Allen-AM Fr 8 96-157-6 1028 12 133.7

RECEPTIONS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Yds/G Rec/G

1. Amari Cooper-UA Jr 13 115 1656 14 80 127.4 8.8
2. Bud Sasser-MO Sr 13 70 935 10 47 71.9 5.4
3. Laquon Treadwell-UM So 9 48 632 5 63 70.2 5.3
4. Pharoh Cooper-SC So 12 60 966 8 85 80.5 5.0
5. Malcome Kennedy-AM Sr 10 46 529 4 60 52.9 4.6
6. D'haquille Williams-AU Fr 10 45 730 5 62 73.0 4.5
7. Alton Howard-UT Jr 12 52 589 1 33 49.1 4.3
8. Demarcus Robinson-UF So 11 47 774 7 73 70.4 4.3
9. Speedy Noil-AM Fr 11 44 559 5 44 50.8 4.0
Ricky Seals-Jones-AM Fr 12 48 444 4 24 37.0 4.0

RECEIVE  YDS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G

1. Amari Cooper-UA Jr 13 115 1656 14 80 14.4127.4
2. Pharoh Cooper-SC So 12 60 966 8 85 16.1 80.5
3. D'haquille Williams-AU Fr 10 45 730 5 62 16.2 73.0
4. Bud Sasser-MO Sr 13 70 935 10 47 13.4 71.9
5. Demarcus Robinson-UF So 11 47 774 7 73 16.5 70.4
6. Laquon Treadwell-UM So 9 48 632 5 63 13.2 70.2
7. Sammie Coates-AU Jr 11 30 717 4 68 23.9 65.2
8. Josh Reynolds-AM So 12 47 762 12 70 16.2 63.5
9. Travin Dural-LS So 12 37 758 7 94 20.5 63.2
10. Jimmie Hunt-MO Sr 12 40 698 7 73 17.5 58.2

TOTAL  OFFENSE Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G

1. Kenny Hill-AM So 8 156 2649 373 2805 350.6
2. Dak Prescott-MS Jr 12 939 2996 540 3935 327.9
3. Bo Wallace-UM Sr 12 213 3085 465 3298 274.8
4. Blake Sims-UA Sr 13 321 3250 428 3571 274.7
5. Dylan Thompson-SC Sr 12 -53 3280 477 3227 268.9
6. Nick Marshall-AU Sr 12 780 2315 417 3095 257.9
7. Patrick Towles-UK So 12 303 2718 538 3021 251.8
8. Maty Mauk-MO So 13 335 2551 492 2886 222.0
9. Brandon Allen-AR Jr 12 -13 2125 352 2112 176.0
10. Hutson Mason-UG Sr 12 14 2019 302 2033 169.4

SCORING Cl G TD FG XPT 2XP Pts Pts/G

1. Austin MacGinnis-UK Fr 12 0 21 41 0 104 8.7
Daniel Carlson-AU Fr 12 0 17 53 0 104 8.7

3. Marshall Morgan-UG Jr 12 0 13 63 0 102 8.5
4. Elliott Fry-SC So 12 0 17 48 0 99 8.2
5. Josh Lambo-AM Sr 11 0 12 53 0 89 8.1
6. Aaron Medley-UT Fr 12 0 19 36 0 93 7.8
7. Adam Griffith-UA Fr 11 0 12 44 0 80 7.3
8. Nick Chubb-UG Fr 12 14 0 0 0 84 7.0
Dak Prescott-MS Jr 12 14 0 0 0 84 7.0

10. Evan Sobiesk-MS So 12 0 10 52 0 82 6.8

SCORING (TDs) Cl G TD Run Pass Ret Pat Pts Avg/G

1. Nick Chubb-UG Fr 12 14 12 2 0 0 84 7.0
Dak Prescott-MS Jr 12 14 13 1 0 0 84 7.0

3. Jonathan Williams-AR Jr 12 13 11 2 0 0 78 6.5
4. Amari Cooper-UA Jr 13 14 0 14 0 0 84 6.5
5. Josh Robinson-MS Jr 12 12 11 1 0 0 72 6.0
Josh Reynolds-AM So 12 12 0 12 0 0 72 6.0
Alex Collins-AR So 12 12 12 0 0 0 72 6.0

8. Nick Marshall-AU Sr 12 11 11 0 0 1 68 5.7
9. Derrick Henry-UA So 13 12 10 2 0 0 72 5.5
10. T.J. Yeldon-UA Jr 12 11 10 1 0 0 66 5.5

SCORING  (KICK) Cl G PAT FG Pts Avg/G

1. Austin MacGinnis-UK Fr 12 41-41 21-27 104 8.7
Daniel Carlson-AU Fr 12 53-53 17-21 104 8.7

3. Marshall Morgan-UG Jr 12 63-64 13-18 102 8.5
4. Elliott Fry-SC So 12 48-48 17-22 99 8.2
5. Josh Lambo-AM Sr 11 53-53 12-14 89 8.1
6. Aaron Medley-UT Fr 12 36-37 19-25 93 7.8
7. Adam Griffith-UA Fr 11 44-44 12-19 80 7.3
8. Evan Sobiesk-MS So 12 52-55 10-12 82 6.8
9. Andrew Baggett-MO Jr 13 40-42 16-23 88 6.8
10. Frankie Velez-UF Sr 10 30-31 12-14 66 6.6

PUNT RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Quan Bray-AU Sr 12 15 272 2 76 18.1
2. Andre Debose-UF Sr 11 23 323 1 62 14.0
3. Speedy Noil-AM Fr 11 14 178 0 67 12.7
4. Isaiah McKenzie-UG Fr 12 19 230 2 59 12.1
5. Marcus Murphy-MO Sr 13 24 273 1 82 11.4
6. Cameron Sutton-UT So 12 13 146 1 76 11.2
7. Tre'Davious White-LS So 12 24 264 1 67 11.0
8. Christion Jones-UA Sr 13 17 142 0 47 8.4
9. Demarco Robinson-UK Sr 12 24 178 0 22 7.4
10. Jacob Carter-UT Sr 8 8 55 0 21 6.9



2014 Southeastern Conference Football

Individual Statistics Through games of Dec 07, 2014

KICK RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Marcus Murphy-MO Sr 13 16 478 2 100 29.9
2. Evan Berry-UT Fr 12 14 413 0 68 29.5
3. Stanley Williams-UK Fr 10 19 511 0 75 26.9
4. Christion Jones-UA Sr 13 30 749 0 38 25.0
5. Andre Debose-UF Sr 11 21 519 0 43 24.7
6. Darrius Sims-VU So 12 31 760 2 100 24.5
7. Trey Williams-AM Jr 11 13 318 0 75 24.5
8. Speedy Noil-AM Fr 11 24 575 0 70 24.0
9. Corey Grant-AU Sr 12 15 350 0 32 23.3
10. Leonard Fournette-LS Fr 12 22 504 0 40 22.9

ALL PURPOSE Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G

1. Cameron Artis-Payne-AU Sr 12 1482 129 0 0 1611 134.2
2. Marcus Murphy-MO Sr 13 767 196 273 478 1714 131.8
3. Amari Cooper-UA Jr 13 23 1656 0 0 1679 129.2
4. Leonard Fournette-LS Fr 12 891 127 0 504 1522 126.8
5. Josh Robinson-MS Jr 12 1128 370 0 0 1498 124.8
6. Nick Chubb-UG Fr 12 1281 213 0 0 1494 124.5
7. Speedy Noil-AM Fr 11 10 559 178 575 1322 120.2
8. Stanley Williams-UK Fr 10 488 162 0 511 1161 116.1
9. Mike Davis-SC Jr 12 927 349 0 0 1276 106.3
10. Pharoh Cooper-SC So 12 198 966 78 0 1242 103.5

PUNTING Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.

1. JK Scott-UA Fr 12 48 2255 70 26 18 5 47.0
2. Jamie Keehn-LS Jr 12 68 3061 64 25 17 3 45.0
3. Drew Kaser-AM Jr 12 56 2492 60 19 15 5 44.5
4. Kyle Christy-UF Sr 11 56 2489 66 21 20 7 44.4
5. Devon Bell-MS Jr 10 49 2109 70 17 11 5 43.0
6. Will Gleeson-UM Fr 10 50 2146 70 23 11 2 42.9
7. Landon Foster-UK Jr 12 66 2810 60 27 10 4 42.6
8. Matt Darr-UT Sr 12 76 3229 61 29 21 10 42.5
9. Colby Cooke-VU So 12 66 2796 68 19 14 7 42.4
10. Daniel Carlson-AU Fr 12 37 1541 62 11 3 1 41.6

FIELD GOALS Cl G Made Att. Long Pct. FG/G

1. Austin MacGinnis-UK Fr 12 21 27 54 77.8 1.75
2. Aaron Medley-UT Fr 12 19 25 46 76.0 1.58
3. Daniel Carlson-AU Fr 12 17 21 46 81.0 1.42
Elliott Fry-SC So 12 17 22 47 77.3 1.42

5. Andrew Baggett-MO Jr 13 16 23 52 69.6 1.23
6. Frankie Velez-UF Sr 10 12 14 40 85.7 1.20
7. Josh Lambo-AM Sr 11 12 14 50 85.7 1.09
Adam Griffith-UA Fr 11 12 19 47 63.2 1.09

9. Marshall Morgan-UG Jr 12 13 18 53 72.2 1.08
10. Colby Delahoussaye-LS So 12 11 15 50 73.3 0.92

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.

1. Austin MacGinnis-UK Fr 12 21 27 54 77.8
2. Aaron Medley-UT Fr 12 19 25 46 76.0

PAT KICKING PCT Cl G Made Att. Pct.

1. Daniel Carlson-AU Fr 12 53 53 100.0
Josh Lambo-AM Sr 11 53 53 100.0
Elliott Fry-SC So 12 48 48 100.0
Adam Griffith-UA Fr 11 44 44 100.0
Austin MacGinnis-UK Fr 12 41 41 100.0
Gary Wunderlich-UM Fr 10 20 20 100.0

7. Marshall Morgan-UG Jr 12 63 64 98.4
8. Aaron Medley-UT Fr 12 36 37 97.3
9. Frankie Velez-UF Sr 10 30 31 96.8
10. Andrew Baggett-MO Jr 13 40 42 95.2



2014 Southeastern Conference Football

Individual Statistics Through games of Dec 07, 2014

TACKLES  (All  positions) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Martrell Spaight-AR Sr 12 60 63 123 10.2
2. A.J. Johnson-UT Sr 10 LB 58 43 101 10.1
3. Amarlo Herrera-UG Sr 12 LB 41 71 112 9.3
4. Josh Forrest-UK Jr 12 LB 63 47 110 9.2
5. Kentrell Brothers-MO Jr 13 LB 58 58 116 8.9
6. Antonio Morrison-UF Jr 11 30 68 98 8.9
7. Ramik Wilson-UG Sr 12 LB 52 50 102 8.5
8. Michael Scherer-MO So 13 LB 47 60 107 8.2
9. Skai Moore-SC So 11 LB 44 38 82 7.5
10. Jalen Reeves-Maybin-UT So 12 LB 58 30 88 7.3
11. Kwon Alexander-LS Jr 11 LB 32 47 79 7.2
12. Brian Randolph-UT Jr 12 DB 63 23 86 7.2
13. Shaan Washington-AM So 9 27 37 64 7.1
14. Nigel Bowden-VU Fr 11 37 41 78 7.1
15. Johnathan Ford-AU So 12 DB 58 26 84 7.0
16. Landon Collins-UA Jr 13 DB 51 39 90 6.9
17. Cassanova McKinzy-AU Jr 12 LB 54 28 82 6.8

Howard Matthews-AM Sr 12 43 39 82 6.8
19. Brooks Ellis-AR So 10 28 40 68 6.8
20. Trey DePriest-UA Sr 12 LB 39 42 81 6.8
21. T.J. Gurley-SC Jr 12 49 31 80 6.7
22. Reggie Ragland-UA Jr 13 LB 44 42 86 6.6
23. Kris Frost-AU Jr 12 LB 50 25 75 6.2

Alvin Dupree-UK Sr 12 DE 46 29 75 6.2
25. Zach Cunningham-VU Fr 11 37 30 67 6.1
26. Deshazor Everett-AM Sr 12 45 28 73 6.1
27. Michael Taylor-UF Sr 10 18 40 58 5.8
28. Ladarrell McNeil-UT Jr 12 DB 43 26 69 5.8

Derek Barnett-UT Fr 12 DL 45 24 69 5.8
30. Nick Perry-UA Sr 13 DB 48 26 74 5.7
31. Markus Golden-MO Sr 12 DL 30 38 68 5.7

Kendell Beckwith-LS So 12 LB 29 39 68 5.7
33. Damian Swann-UG Sr 11 DB 34 28 62 5.6
34. Jordan Jenkins-UG Jr 12 LB 31 35 66 5.5

Ronald Martin-LS Sr 12 23 43 66 5.5
Mike Hilton-UM Jr 12 44 22 66 5.5
Torren McGaster-VU So 12 46 20 66 5.5

38. Neiron Ball-UF Sr 9 16 33 49 5.4
39. Marcus Maye-UF So 10 31 23 54 5.4
40. Danielle Hunter-LS Jr 12 DE 27 37 64 5.3

Tony Conner-UM So 12 35 29 64 5.3
De’Vante Harris-AM Jr 9 28 20 48 5.3

43. Braylon Webb-MO Sr 13 35 34 69 5.3
44. Trey Flowers-AR Sr 12 31 32 63 5.2

D.T. Shackelford-UM Sr 12 29 34 63 5.2
Jermauria Rasco-LS Sr 12 DE 21 42 63 5.2

47. Dante Fowler-UF Jr 11 26 31 57 5.2
48. Justin Bass-AM Sr 12 20 42 62 5.2

Jonathon Mincy-AU Sr 12 DB 51 11 62 5.2
Alan Turner-AR Sr 12 31 31 62 5.2

SACKS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Shane Ray-MO Jr 13 DE 11 3 14.0 1.08
2. Myles Garrett-AM Fr 11 10 2 11.0 1.00
3. Curt Maggitt-UT Jr 12 DL 11 0 11.0 0.92
4. Derek Barnett-UT Fr 12 DL 9 2 10.0 0.83
5. Preston Smith-MS Sr 12 DL 8 2 9.0 0.75
6. Markus Golden-MO Sr 12 DL 7 3 8.5 0.71
7. Xzavier Dickson-UA Sr 13 LB 7 2 8.0 0.62
8. Marquis Haynes-UM Fr 12 7 1 7.5 0.62
Alvin Dupree-UK Sr 12 DE 6 3 7.5 0.62

10. Leonard Floyd-UG So 12 LB 5 2 6.0 0.50
11. Alex McCalister-UF So 11 5 2 6.0 0.55
12. Dante Fowler-UF Jr 11 5 1 5.5 0.50
13. Trey Flowers-AR Sr 12 5 0 5.0 0.42
14. Harold Brantley-MO So 13 DL 3 4 5.0 0.38
15. Jordan Jenkins-UG Jr 12 LB 4 1 4.5 0.38

Za'Darius Smith-UK Sr 12 DE 4 1 4.5 0.38
Taiwan Johnson-AR So 12 4 1 4.5 0.38
S.Weatherly-VU So 12 4 1 4.5 0.38
Alonzo Williams-AM Jr 12 4 0 4.5 0.38

20. Bryan Cox-UF So 11 4 0 4.0 0.36

TACKLES FOR LOSS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Shane Ray-MO Jr 13 DE 18 6 21.0 1.62
2. Derek Barnett-UT Fr 12 DL 18 5 20.5 1.71
3. Markus Golden-MO Sr 12 DL 12 8 16.0 1.33
4. Preston Smith-MS Sr 12 DL 13 3 14.5 1.21
5. Curt Maggitt-UT Jr 12 DL 13 2 14.0 1.17
6. Alvin Dupree-UK Sr 12 DE 11 5 13.5 1.12
Trey Flowers-AR Sr 12 10 7 13.5 1.12

8. S.Weatherly-VU So 12 10 5 12.5 1.04
9. Myles Garrett-AM Fr 11 11 3 12.5 1.14
10. Danielle Hunter-LS Jr 12 DE 8 8 12.0 1.00
11. Dante Fowler-UF Jr 11 8 8 12.0 1.09
12. Darius Philon-AR So 12 8 5 10.5 0.88
13. Xzavier Dickson-UA Sr 13 LB 9 3 10.5 0.81
14. Cassanova McKinzy-AU Jr 12 LB 7 6 10.0 0.83

Amarlo Herrera-UG Sr 12 LB 7 6 10.0 0.83
Jalen Reeves-Maybin-UT So 12 LB 9 2 10.0 0.83

17. A.J. Johnson-UT Sr 10 LB 7 4 9.0 0.90
18. Matt Hoch-MO Sr 12 DT 6 6 9.0 0.75
19. Jonathan Allen-UA So 13 DL 7 4 9.0 0.69
20. Tony Conner-UM So 12 7 4 9.0 0.75
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Individual Statistics Through games of Dec 07, 2014

PASSES DEFENDED Cl G BrUp Int. Total Avg/G

1. Jonathan Jones-AU Jr 12 11 6 17 1.42
Senquez Golson-UM Sr 12 8 9 17 1.42

3. Vernon Hargreaves-UF So 11 13 2 15 1.36
4. Cameron Sutton-UT So 12 11 3 14 1.17
5. Brian Poole-UF Jr 11 9 3 12 1.09
6. Jared Collins-AR So 12 12 0 12 1.00
Tevin Mitchel-AR Sr 10 8 2 10 1.00

8. Fred Tiller-UK Jr 12 9 2 11 0.92
9. Oren Burks-VU Fr 8 7 0 7 0.88
10. Cyrus Jones-UA Jr 13 9 2 11 0.85
11. Taveze Calhoun-MS Jr 12 9 1 10 0.83

Armani Watts-AM Fr 12 7 3 10 0.83
Aarion Penton-MO So 12 7 3 10 0.83
Jalen Collins-LS Jr 12 9 1 10 0.83
Ronald Martin-LS Sr 12 8 2 10 0.83
Mike Hilton-UM Jr 12 7 3 10 0.83
Brison Williams-SC Sr 12 6 4 10 0.83

18. Keanu Neal-UF So 9 4 3 7 0.78
19. Kenya Dennis-MO Jr 13 9 1 10 0.77
20. Tolando Cleveland-MS So 12 7 2 9 0.75

INTERCEPTIONS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Senquez Golson-UM Sr 12 9 126 1 59 0.75
2. Jermaine Whitehead-AU Sr 8 4 57 1 33 0.50
Jonathan Jones-AU Jr 12 6 6 0 4 0.50

4. A.J. Stamps-UK Jr 12 4 103 0 50 0.33
Justin Coleman-UT Sr 12 4 83 0 53 0.33
Brison Williams-SC Sr 12 4 75 2 53 0.33
Quincy Mauger-UG So 12 4 21 0 13 0.33
Keanu Neal-UF So 9 3 -5 0 0 0.33

9. Braylon Webb-MO Sr 13 4 89 0 37 0.31
10. Skai Moore-SC So 11 3 93 0 42 0.27

FUMBLES  FORCED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Damian Swann-UG Sr 11 4 0.36
2. Channing Ward-UM Jr 12 3 0.25
Kris Frost-AU Jr 12 3 0.25
Marquis Haynes-UM Fr 12 3 0.25
Leonard Floyd-UG So 12 3 0.25

6. Kentrell Brothers-MO Jr 13 3 0.23
7. Marcus Maye-UF So 10 2 0.20
A.J. Johnson-UT Sr 10 2 0.20

9. Otaro Alaka-AM Fr 11 2 0.18
Kwon Alexander-LS Jr 11 2 0.18

FUMBLES  RECOVERED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Markus Golden-MO Sr 12 3 0.25
Darius Philon-AR So 12 3 0.25
Benardrick McKinney-MS Jr 12 3 0.25

4. Reggie Ragland-UA Jr 13 3 0.23
5. Vernon Hargreaves-UF So 11 2 0.18
Jabari Gorman-UF Sr 11 2 0.18

7. Josh Dawson-UG Jr 12 2 0.17
Kody Walker-AR Jr 12 2 0.17
Vince Taylor-VU Sr 12 2 0.17
Jalen Reeves-Maybin-UT So 12 2 0.17



2014 Southeastern Conference Football
Conference Statistical Ranking Comparison Through games of Dec 07, 2014

Offense Defense

Team Rushing Passing Total Off. Scoring Rushing Passing Total Def. Scoring

Alabama 6 3 2 3 1 11 3 3

Arkansas 4 11 8 7 3 10 7 5

Auburn 1 7 3 4 8 13 9 10

Florida 7 12 11 8 2 4 2 6

Georgia 2 9 4 1 10 1 5 7

Kentucky 11 6 9 10 12 7 11 13

LSU 5 14 10 11 7 2 1 2

Mississippi State 3 5 1 2 4 14 12 4

Missouri 10 10 13 13 6 6 6 8

Ole Miss 9 4 7 9 5 3 4 1

South Carolina 8 2 5 6 13 9 13 12

Tennessee 13 8 12 11 9 5 8 9

Texas A&M 12 1 6 5 14 12 14 11

Vanderbilt 14 13 14 14 11 8 10 14

Team Kick ret. Punt ret. Interceptions Sacks TFL Turnover Mar.

Alabama 8 7 14 5 4 11

Arkansas 1 9 3 10 8 6

Auburn 9 1 13 11 7 7

Florida 12 2 12 6 5 5

Georgia 7 6 9 9 11 1

Kentucky 6 10 1 6 13 2

LSU 4 5 11 12 9 7

Mississippi State 11 14 7 2 6 9

Missouri 3 4 5 1 1 2

Ole Miss 13 12 4 8 2 4

South Carolina 14 13 2 14 14 12

Tennessee 2 8 8 2 3 9

Texas A&M 5 3 10 4 11 13

Vanderbilt 10 11 6 13 10 14


